

National Insider Threat Special Interest Group (NITSIG)

Espionage, Spying, Data Theft

Ask Yourself, Is It Worth The Risk?

These Spies Took The Risk, They Lost Everything

BRADLEY MANNING

CHARGE SHEET			
I. PERSONAL DATA			
1. NAME OF ACCUSED (Last, First, MI) MANNING, Bradley E.	2. SSN [REDACTED]	3. GRADE OR RANK PFC	4. PAY GRADE E-3
5. UNIT OR ORGANIZATION Headquarters and Headquarters Company, 2d Brigade Special Troops Battalion, 2d Brigade Combat Team, 10th Mountain Division (Light Infantry), Contingency Operating Station Hammer, Iraq, APO AE 09308		6. CURRENT SERVICE	
		a. INITIAL DATE 2 OCT 07	b. TERM 4 years
7. PAY PER MONTH		8. NATURE OF RESTRAINT OF ACCUSED	
a. BASIC \$1813.20	b. SEA/FOREIGN DUTY [REDACTED]	c. TOTAL [REDACTED]	
		9. DATE(S) IMPOSED 29 MAY 10	
II. CHARGES AND SPECIFICATIONS			
10. CHARGE 1: VIOLATION OF THE UCMJ, ARTICLE 92			
SPECIFICATION 1: In that Private First Class Bradley E. Manning, U.S. Army, did, between on or about 19 November 2009 and on or about 27 May 2010, at or near Contingency Operating Station Hammer, Iraq, violate a lawful general regulation, to wit: Paragraph 4-6(k), Army Regulation 25-2, dated 24 October 2007, by wrongfully introducing a classified video of a military operation filmed at or near Baghdad, Iraq, on or about 12 July 2007, onto his personal computer, a non-secure information system.			
SPECIFICATION 2: In that Private First Class Bradley E. Manning, U.S. Army, did, between on or about 19 November 2009 and on or about 27 May 2010, at or near Contingency Operating Station Hammer, Iraq, violate a lawful general regulation, to wit: Paragraph 4-6(k), Army Regulation 25-2, dated 24 October 2007, by wrongfully introducing more than 50 classified United States Department of State cables onto his personal computer, a non-secure information system.			
SPECIFICATION 3: In that Private First Class Bradley E. Manning, U.S. Army, did, between on or about 19 November 2009 and on or about 27 May 2010, at or near Contingency Operating Station Hammer, Iraq, violate a lawful general regulation, to wit: Paragraph 4-6(k), Army Regulation 25-2, dated 24 October 2007, by wrongfully introducing a classified Microsoft Office PowerPoint presentation onto his personal computer, a non-secure information system.			

EDWARD SNOWDEN b.1983



Edward Snowden was a government contractor who leaked classified NSA documents to several media outlets.

Working for Booz Allen Hamilton in 2013, Snowden began copying Top-Secret documents that contained information on the NSA's foreign and domestic surveillance practices.

In early June 2013, the United Kingdom's Guardian newspaper and The Washington Times released classified documents obtained from Snowden.

After releasing the information, Snowden fled first to Hong Kong and then to Moscow. He has been granted temporary asylum in Russia for one year, which could be extended on an annual basis. Snowden claims he will not return to the U.S. for lack of a fair trial.

Federal prosecutors have charged Snowden with theft of government property, unauthorized communication of national defense information, and willful communication of classified intelligence with an unauthorized person.



THE OATH

...solemnly swear that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States...bear true faith and allegiance...will well and faithfully discharge the duties of the office...So help me God.

ESPIONAGE

The act of obtaining, delivering, transmitting, communicating, or receiving information about the national defense with an intent, or reason to believe, that the information may be used to the injury of the United States or to the advantage of any foreign nation.



Robert P. Hanssen

Spy • Traitor • Deceiver

YOUR PICTURE HERE



YOUR NEW HOME

